¢

ITEM @
ITEM @ GROUND

CONNECTION
POINTS WIRE ATTACHMENT POINT
USING ITEM @
NO LOCTITE

MODEL NO. |GEARBOX ASM.
AEF4A896500BB 28114
AEF4A898100BB 28115

SECURE ALL ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS WITH ITEM @

GROUND WIRE ATTACHMENT DETAILS

@ A ° SECURE TO HOUSING WITHO

SILICONE RTV 108

NO LOCTITE
TIGHTEN TO 5.4 Nm (48 IN-LBS)

APPLY LOCTITE 222 (PURPLE) e m

TIGHTEN TO 1.0 Nm (9 IN-LBS)

APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)
TIGHTEN TO
2.8 Nm (25 IN-LBS)

APPLY LOCTITE 222 (PURPLE)
TIGHTEN TO .6 Nm (5 IN-LBS)

4 PLACES
NO LOCTITE
f TIGHTEN TO .6 Nm (5 IN-LBS)
NO LOCTITE
TIGHTEN TO .6 Nm (5 IN-LBS)
@ e SEE "GROUND WIRE ATTACHMENT DETAILS"
@ COMMENTS | ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER | QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 26160 1 ASSY, MOTOR, 4650
NO LOCTITE 2 27714 1 O-RING 3"ID
TIGHTEN TO 5.4 Nm (48 IN-LBS) e APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE) 3 YRV ] FOLSEA 2 DA
TIGHTEN TO 2.3 Nm (20 IN-LBS)
4 25490 2 LENS, LED, INJECTION MOLDED
5 29335 4 STANDOFF, M-F,4-40 X 3/16, SS
6 27796 1 TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT
NO LOCTITE o
TIGHTEN TO .6 N (5 IN-LBS) Q 7 29337 3 STANDOFF, M-F,4-40 X 1/8, $S
3 PLACES 8 29338 1 TID WIRE INSULATOR
C 9 25573 8 SCREW PHP 4-40 X 3/16 18-8 SS
10 SEE CHART 1 GEAR BOX ASM.
1 29279 4 | SCREW.BHSC. T037% 3/§'TET§LRX HEAD, NYLON
APPLY LOCTITE 263 ((RED) | 12 29284 2 | SCREW.BRSC, 1022 X 172, TORXHEAD, NYLON
TIGHTEN TO 20 Nm (15 FT-LBS
SEE ORIENTATION PG. 2 13 25230 1 END CAP
SEE "GROUND WIRE ATTACHMENT POINT" 14 25568 4 SHC 10-32 x 1.25 BLK OXIDE
@ Q NOT SHOWN 15 28257 AR CABLE TIE, 1.65MM W X 71MM LG
CONNECT FEMALE END TO CONNECTOR ON RING GEAR. 16 26211 ! (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM.
ATTACH GROUND LUG TO TAPPED HOLE IN BOTTOM OF 17 25564 2 WASHER SHIM .093THK .25ID .3750D
E)EPAI'%:\I(ZT EIEAARCRTEI((%IL\JI”EFA%S MOTOR ASM. @ WITH SCREW @ FEED MALE END THRU 18 28230 1 RING GEAR SLEEVE, NON-CLUTCHED, 8100Nm
AVAILABLE THE BOTTOM HOLE IN MOTOR HOUSING AND ATTACH IT TO 19 26173 ! TRAY, WIRE. FIXTURED
MATING CONNECTOR ON ITEM @ 20 25569 6 SCREW LHCS 10-32 X 3/8 18-8 8S
21 26636 1 GEAR CASE COVER
22 26319 3 SCREW, BHSC 6-32 X .188, 18-8 SS
23 26899 1 CHOOSE REACTION BAR
24 26436 1 | RETAINING RING, SPIRAL, @3.833 X @3.293 X .111
25 25507 1 TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL
26 25579 1 PLUG 3/8"
GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY, 18 AWG, 8000 & 9000
27 31412 | HT SERIES
@ ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
DOCUMENT CONTROL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
() SUB-ASSEMBLY = UNCONTROLLED DOCUMENTS HOLDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
1 GEARS & SPUES: UBRICATE W1 DOW CORNING el B VR S PUeRRSREssteRE e | FIXTURED NUTRUNNER
2) BEARINGS: LUBRICATE WITH AI M c u PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL BLOCK TOLERANCING PER DECIMAL.: BOTTOM EXIT
CHEVRON SR1 GREASE THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION STRICTLY X= 2030 XX = £010 JOX = 1005 XXX = £.0005 8000 SERIES
ANGLE = +0° 30"
3) O-RINGS: LUBRICATE WITH O-RING LUBE H OF BXPRESSED WRATEN PERMISSION, ACRADYNEAMCO REMOVE BURRS AND SHARP EDGES: R.015 MAX
AP IR TEWILE NoT BE USED FOR ANY PURRGLE OTHER MACHINE SURFACE FINISH: 125 RMS OR BETTER _| 2 AR DRAN NG NUMBER REVEON
4 Lz L AALL THAN FOR THAT IN WHICH IT WAS PROVIDED, (B) THE DATA SETSION TEVEION T D A E F4A89 00 B B C
10000 SE PINE STREET © \CTO\”\TL /tlw(z)g EERF{;E\AA ’x\(/)llﬁlb ggg %NII%'(S[():)H?%ELTBOE%@EJRSNED RELEASE DATE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES MADE TO PART ECN # APPROVAL DRAWINGS AND TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS CONTROLLED BY: o
PORTLA‘,)';':?_'Z(;EESOOON 97218 TO ACRADYNE/AIMCO IMMEDIATELY UPON DEMAND. REVISION BLOCK ACRADYNE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SCALE 23 I DO NOT SCALE DRAWING I SHEET 1 OF 2
T

8 7 6 5 T 4 ' 3 ' 2 1




8 . 7 . . 5 l 4 . 3 . 2 . 1
-— =
— - - - — D = ©
_© A\
—
@103.8mm
[4.09in)
MODEL NO.
AEF4A896500BB
AEF4A898100BB
REACTION BAR GEOMETRY
TO CHANGE DEPENDING
ON REACTION BAR CHOSEN 391.9mm
[15.43in]
45.6mm 216mm
[1.80in] [8.51in]
33.8mm
[1.33in]
28.3mm
[1.11in)
1172
SQUARE DRIVE
>
\\ J
N O
3\
\ N @
N
[N
N \
N
A N
>0 N REACTION BAR REMOVED 48
N \ FOR CLARITY [ 648mm i
[2.55in]
s A $39.6mm
N N .
\ N [1.56in]
. >
S
=
\ , lain}
X 7
N ®
. 53.3mm
[2.10in)
DOCUMENT CONTROL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
—T. UNCONTROLLED DOCUMENTS HOLDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ANSI Y14.5
AIMCO PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL BLOCK TOLERANCING PER DECIMAL: BOTTOM EXIT
X=$030 XX=$010 XXX=$005 XXXX= .0005 8000 SERIES
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION STRICTLY ANGLE = +0° 30'
o goremaAamenue hcREE o BURS AN oS
\ REMOVE BURRS AND SHARP EDGES: R.015 MAX
AP IR T WILE NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURRGLE OTHER MACHINE SURFACE FINISH: 125 RMS OR BETTER _| 92 AR DRO NG NUMBER REVEON
4 s 10 A0 THAN FOR THAT IN WHICH IT WAS PROVIDED, (B) THE DATA REviSToN REVISTON TR D A E F4A89 00 B B C
10000 SE PINE STREET CONTAINED HEREIN WILL NOT BE DISCLOSED TO OTHERS, RELCASE DATE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES MADE TO PART ECN# APPROVAL DRAWINGS AND TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS CONTROLLED BY: o
PORTLAND, OREGON 97216 (C)IT WILL NOT BE REPRODUCED, AND (D) IT WILL BE RETURNED ACRADYNE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
503.254.6600 TO ACRADYNE/AIMCO IMMEDIATELY UPON DEMAND REVISION BLOCK SCALE 2:3 | DO NOT SCALE DRAWING | SHEET 2 OF 2
8 ' 7 ' ' 5 T 4 ! 3 ! 2 ! 1





